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GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY MAIN   GR   GRM               
111 Library St NE (map)                                                              MAIN NUMBER: (616) 988-5400 

Grand Rapids, MI  49503                                                     BUSINESS OFFICE FAX:                                   (616) 988-5419 

www.grpl.org                                                                           REFERENCE ILL FAX: (616) 988-5420 

                                                         Staff Phone Number (Use Extensions Below): (616) 988-5402 

     

 Director: John McNaughton jmcnaughton@grpl.org x5431 

 Executive Administrative 

Assistant: 

 

Briana Trudell 

 

btrudell@grpl.org 

 

x5435 

 Business Manager: Bob Adcock radcock@grpl.org x5433 

 Human Resources 

Manager: 

Jason Hendrix jhendrix@grpl.org x5434 

 Marketing & 

Communications Manager: 

 

Kristen Krueger-Corrado 

 

kcorrado@grpl.org                                          

   

x5438 

 Library Analyst: Rebecca Near rnear@grpl.org x5430 

 Collection Development: Julie Beukema jbeukema@grpl.org  x5488 

 Circulation/Registration: Meghan Pitsch mpitsch@grpl.org x5756 

 Interloan: Meghan Pitsch mpitsch@grpl.org  

ill@grpl.org 

x5756 

 Grand Rapids History & 

Special Collections: 

 

Julie Tabberer 

 

jtabber@grpl.org 

 

x5467 

 Periodicals: Matthew Loch mloch@grpl.org  x5464 

 Information Systems: Bill Ott bott@grpl.org x5480 

 Technical Services:  Carolyn Phillips cphillip@grpl.org x5462 

 Youth Services Librarian: Vacant   

 Circulation & Technical 

Services Coordinator: 

 

Jen Vander Heide 

 

jvanderh@grpl.org 

   

x5452 

 Reference & Adult Services: Amy Cochran acochran@grpl.org x5450 

 Programming Lead: Jeanessa Smith jsmith@grpl.org x5466 

 Community Outreach 

Coordinator: 

 

Jessica Anne Bratt 

 

jbratt@grpl.org 

 

x5468 

 Community Services 

Manager: 

 

John Bosma 

 

jbosma@grpl.org 

 

x5455 

  

 Hours Open: M-Th 9-9; F Sat 9-6; Sun 1-5 

(Closed Sundays from Memorial Day – Labor Day) 

 Service Area: Legal Area: City of Grand Rapids 

 Population Served: 188,040   

 Type: City Law: City Charter  

 State Class: VI   

 Lakeland Group: D   

 Fiscal Year: 07/01 – 06/30   
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